
H:\CDS DATA UP TO 26.03.2024\F Drive\Purchas File\Typing Folder\Purchase Section\Pur. Letter 2016_2.doc/26 

RAJASTHAN RAJYA TILHAN UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD. 
(TILAM SANGH) KOTA PROJECT 

RAWATBHATA ROAD, P.O. ENGINEERING COLLAGE,  KOTA-324010 (RAJ.) 
Phone No. : 0744-2471183 Email : tilamsangh@gmail.com, GSTIN : 08AAAAR9285K1ZV 

 
 

Notice Inviting Bids (LB-4CB/24) 
 
Sealed bids, on prescribed bid document, are invited from reputed parties registered 
under GST, for supply of Corrugated Boxes of various sizes, as per the details 
mentioned therein. Interested parties may either obtain the bid document by hand from 
this office or download it from the Govt. Portal http://sppp.rajasthan.gov.in or Tilam 
Web www.tilamsangh.com, free of cost during the working hours up to 02.00 PM on 
06.09.2024. Sealed bids should reach us latest by 02.30 PM on 06.09.2024 in order to be 
considered, which shall be opened at 03.00 PM on same day, in presence of intending bidders. 
No bid fee or EMD is required to be deposited. Late received bids shall not be 
considered.The undersigned reserves the right to accept or reject, any or all bids, 
partially or fully without assigning any reason, thereof. 
 
 
 

                                                                                                            General Manager 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



H:\CDS DATA UP TO 26.03.2024\F Drive\Purchas File\Typing Folder\Purchase Section\Pur. Letter 2016_2.doc/27 

 
Bid Document (LB-4CB/24) 

Scope of Supply & Specification of Corrugated Boxes 
 

 

Scope of Supply :  
 

A.    Quantity :  
 

Following quantities of Corrugated Boxes are required to supplied however the quantity 

may change at the time of decision as per our requirement. The supplier shall have no claim as 
regard to quantity to be procured. The specifications are mentioned in this documents however 
if required sample may be seen in this office at any time during working hrs. 
 

                        Description                                     Size in mm                                Quantity                                     
                           

1.    Corrugated box for MKO (5 ltr. X 4)           438 L x279 W x317 H                        800                 
2.    Corrugated box for RSBO (5 ltr. X 4)          438 L x279 W x317 H                        500 
3.    Corrugated box for MKO (1 ltr. X 12)         333 L x253 W x292 H                      1000 
4.    Corrugated box for RSBO (1 ltr. X 12)        333 L x253 W x292 H                        400 

 

B.   Specification : 
 

Corrugated boxes should be of 5 ply semi craft paper 120 GSM duly printed with two colour 
as per our design and logo & should have single joint only. Bursting strength 10 Kg. per sq.cm. 
compression strength 240 Kg./sq.cm. (minimum), lap width 40mm adhesive starch based, style 
RSE type style ISI-6481-1971. Flap should not crack at the crease when bent through 90 
degree inside or outside. The testing of corrugated boxes shall be carried out as per IS:2771-
1990 (part-I) IS:7028 (part-9), 1987 and IS:1060 part first and second and partition 3 ply 80 

GSM semi craft paper. 
 
CORRUGATION : 130 to 140 in one meter length. 
 
AREA CALCULATIONS: The formula for working out of surface area of box shall be as 
under: 
 

(Width + Height) X {2(Length + Width) + 4cm} 
 

The boxes should not crack on foldings. 
 
The printing on boxes shall be uniform, legible and attractive and shall be in 2 colour. The 
design and colour shall be as per the specifications of the Federation. Sizes shall be indicated 
in the purchase order to be placed from time to time. 
 
 
 
 

 
                                                                                                   General Manager 
 
 
 
 



H:\CDS DATA UP TO 26.03.2024\F Drive\Purchas File\Typing Folder\Purchase Section\Pur. Letter 2016_2.doc/28 

RAJASTHAN RAJYA TILHAN UTPADAK SAHKARI SANGH LTD. 
(TILAM SANGH) KOTA PROJECT 

       
Annexure-1 

 

Details of Bidder 
 

1. Name of the Party/Firm : …………………………….……………………..  

2. Name of authorized person : …………………………….…………………….. 

3. GSTIN : …………………………….…………………….. 

4. Registered Address : …………………………….…………………….. 

   …………………………….…………………….. 

   …………………………….…………………….. 

5. PAN : …………………………….…………………….. 

6. E-mail ID : …………………………….…………………….. 

7. Phone No./Mobile No. : …………………………….…………………….. 

Certified that the information furnished above by me is true and correct to the best of my 
knowledge and belief. I understand that if anything is found false or incorrect, this bid shall be 
liable for rejection.                                                                                                                
 
                                                                                                Signature of Bidder  
                                                                                       with Name, Designation & Seal   
 

                                       Rate Quotation Form 
 

S. 
No. 

          Particulars  Quantity Rate per 
Box, 

exclusive of 
GST, FOR 

Kota Project 

Total 
GST, as 

applicable 

Rate per 
Box, 

inclusive of 
GST, FOR 

Kota Project 
1 2 3 4 5 6 

1 
 

Corrugated box for MKO (5 ltr. X 4) 
438mm L x 279mm W x 317mm H                                                    

800    

2 Corrugated box for RSBO (5 ltr. X 4) 
438mm L x 279mm W x 317mm H                          

500    

3 Corrugated box for MKO (1 ltr. X 12)         
333mm L x 253mm W x 292mm H                                              

1000    

4 Corrugated box for RSBO (1 ltr. X 12)          
333mm L x 253mm W x 292mm H                  

400    

                                                                                                                         
Rate in words (as per Column No. 6) :  

  
1. For Item at Sr. No. 1.               :              …………….…………………………………………. 
2. For Item at Sr. No. 2.               :             …………….…………………………………………. 
3. For Item at Sr. No. 3.               :             …………….…………………………………………. 
4. For Item at Sr. No. 4.               :             …………….…………………………………………. 
 

 
                                                                                               
                                                                                                 Signature of Bidder  
                                                                                       with Name, Designation & Seal 


